

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 6532 of 2026

=====

LALIT HAJARILAL OAD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR HB CHAMPAVAT(6149) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KIRITSINH M SISODIA(12255) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Respondent(s) No. 3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 15/07/2026

ORDER

1. Learned Advocate, Mr. Dhruvik Patel, submitted that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.3 and prayed for time to file his vakalatnama.

2. Registry to accept the same. At his request, S.O. to **10th August, 2026.**

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)